STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
SCS Carbon Transport LLC Case No. PU-22-391
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project
Siting Application
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

Geralyn R. Schmaltz deposes and says that:
she is over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action and, on the 15th day of June
2023, she sent an electronic message to eleven addressees, each including an electronic
copy in portable document format of:

¢ Notice of Hearing on Protection of Information and Change of Venue

The electronic mail was addressed as follows:

Hope Hogan - Administrative Law Judge Zachary Pelhman

Office of Administrative Hearings Pearce Durick PLLC
hlhogan@nd.gov zep@pearce-durick.com
Lawrence Bender Brant Leonard

Fredrikson & Byron, P. A. Fredrikson & Byron, P. A.
Ibender@fredlaw.com bleonard@fredlaw.com

Bret A. Dublinske Kevin Prains

Fredrikson & Byron, P. A. LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota
bdublinske@fredlaw.com kpranis@liunagroc.com

Steven Leibel David Knoll

Knoll Leibel LLP Knoll Leibel LLP
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com david@bismarck-attorneys.com
Randall Bakke Bradley Wiederholt

Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt Bakke Grinolds Wiedrholt
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com
Brian Jorde

Donmina Law Group
bjorde@dominalaw.com
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The addresses shown are the respective addressee's last reasonably ascertainable
electronic mail addresses.

Subscribed and sworn to before me / v ’) 3

this 15th day of June 2023.

o, 4 Bast

SHELLY A
POLSKE Notary Public

Notary Public
State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires Sept 1, 2024

SEAL



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC Case No. PU-22-391
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project
Siting Application

NOTICE OF HEARING ON PROTECTION OF INFORMATION
AND CHANGE OF VENUE

On April 21, 2023, SCS Carbon Transport LLC filed Model Outputs and a Risk
Assessment with the Commission, and at the same time an application for protection of
that information. The application requested protection from public disclosure pursuant to
N.D.C.C. § 44-04-24. On May 1, 2023, John H. Warford, Jr. Revocable Trust filed a
request for hearing on the application for protection of information.

Due to public interest in attending the hearing, it has been moved from the
Commission Hearing Room to a different location.

The hearing on the protection of information is now scheduled for June 27, 2023,
at 8:30 a.m. central time in the Pioneer Room, State Capitol Judicial Wing, Ground
Floor, Bismarck, North Dakota 58505.

The issue to be considered and argued is whether the application to protect
information should be granted.

For more information contact the Public Service Commission, State Capitol,
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505, 701-328-2400; or Relay North Dakota 1-800-366-6888
TTY. If you require any auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille
materials please notify the Commission.

Issued: June 15, 2023
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

-

/ohn Schuh
General Counsel




